

MACC No. 260 of 2024
CNR No.WBBB01-002005-2024

Present: Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)
Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act),
Birbhum At Suri

Order No. 06
07.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and S/R of OP owner.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP insurance files a petition praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated there in.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

No S/R is received in respect of the OP owner.

Call for the I.A.R & D.A.R if any, from the O/C ,Paikar PS in c/w Paikar PS case no. 338/2023 dated. 14.11.2023.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix.22.07.2025 for filing W.O by the OP Insurance and S/R of OP owner.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge
3rd Court,S

Additional District Judge