

MACC No. 260 of 2024

CNR No.WBBB01-002005-2024
Present: Shri Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.07
22.07.2025

Today is fixed for filing WO by the OP/insurance company and SR of Owner.
Claimant files hazira through Ld.advocate.
Insurance company files a petition praying for time for filing WO. Considered.
The time petition is allowed.
SR is received in respect of OP/Owner after duly served.
None appears on repeated calls on behalf of the OP Owner.
It is now 3.00 p.m. Hence the case do run **exparte against the O.P / Owner.**
Fix- 19.11.2025 for filing WO by the OP/insurance company.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.